| d ith

Rules 62,63 &6.5 of |_ | Q O 2

the Insolvency (England

st Notice of statement of affairs

insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

17/08/2021
COMPANIES HOUSE
T T K AAGVSWQQ*
A23 31/07/2021 #73
~ COMPANIES HOUSE

[ Company details

4 |la- - Filling in this form
Company number ’Tl 1 ‘ 8 l?l?l—é_l—?!? P:e;sg c'omplete in typescript or in
Company name in full ’ George's 2019 Ltd ) " bold black capitals.
I Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) Jeremy
Surname Bleazard
I ' Liquidator's address
Building name/number [Premier House .
Street ‘ | Bradford Road
Post town | Cleckheaton .-
County/Region ] L .
i [8[B (1[0 [3[T [T
Country l -

Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s) © Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liquidator.
I quuldator s address ©
Building name/numberl o @ Other liquidator
: Use this section to tell us about
Street | another liquidator.
Post town ‘ .
County/Region | -v‘
rostode | | | F—| L
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date"

Date of statement of affairs

Wa ol Blolal

Statemen_t of affairs

| attach: *~ -

" Insoivency'Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under
Act 1986

{0 Statement of concurrence

section 99(1) of the Insolvency

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the

u ]

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X

Signature date

2 lol2 1

i

an

04/17 Version 1.0




[

|

l - Bradford Road
| - T

|

i

LIQ02.

Notice of statement of affairs

E ‘Presenter information

ﬂ Important information

o i You @3 nat have to give any contact mrormmf:, but i

1 you de it will help-Cempanies House if there & a yuery
on the form. The contact information you give will be
-visible to searchers of the public recorc.

Contact name, .Jere m‘y Bieazard

| Ail information on this form will appear on the
! pubiic record.

@ Where to send

Compary e XL Business Solutlons Lt

Address.

Premier House

Post town

Ciec kheatcn

County/Region

= [slolils] BITT

I Conntry

IDX Sinri Yo oot o

l Teleghone

01274 87010‘/ 01274 870600

W2 checkiist

We may return forms comipleted incorrecily or
with information missing.

N SR

Please make sure you have vememberer fhu

following:

1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

(L7 Youhave attached the required documents,

0 You have signed the forn:.

| You may return this form to any Companies House
| address, however for expediency we advise you to
| return it to the address below:

| The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
| Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.

’ DX 33050 Cardiff.

i

i
|

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

« This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 4.34-CVL ‘ Form 4.18
Statement of Affairs '

Statement as to affairs of
George's 2019 Ltd
on the 13 July 2021

Statement of truth -
| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name Derns  Cocsrroras

Dated ‘ ‘ I3 vy i 29




m———— T

Insolvency Act 1986

George's 2019 Ltd
Company Registered Number: 11898278

Estimated Statement Of Affairs as at 13 July 2021

Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £ £
ASSETS
CashinHand - 3,500.00 3,500.00
3,500.00
LIABILITIES
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS:- ----
NIL
3,500.00
2nd PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS:-
HMRC - VAT 2,870.84
.................. 2.870.64
629.36

DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGES PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003
OTHER PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003 FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS

Estiméted prescribed part of net property where applicable (to camry forward)

DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGES POST 14 SEPTEMBER 2003

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Unsecured non-preferential claims (exciuding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Independence For Life Ltd- 142,377.40
Barclays Bank - BBL _ 37,500.00

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003)

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00

TOTAL SURPLUS/DEFICIENCY)

Page 1 of 1

179,877.40

(179,248.04)

(179,248.04)

Der~rs

D Toewr 2.4

Cocermmn/

OSSO TN SRR . AP OOt o PO



XL Business Solutions Ltd

George's 2019 Ltd

Company Registered Number: 11898278
B - Company Creditors

£ .

Key Name. Address

CB0O . Barclays Bank Sheffield City, Leicester, LES87 2BB 37,500.00

CHO0 H M Revenue & Customs Debt Management - EIS NCL, HM Revenue and Customs, BX9 1SR 2,870.64

Cloo Independence for Life Lid 54 Brown Street, Masborough, Rotherham, S60 1JY - 142,377.40
'3 Entries Totalling 182,748.04

Signature — 13f1 /2

Page 1 of 3 1PS SQL Ver, 2015.09




XL Business Solutions Ltd

George's 2019 Ltd

Company Registered Number: 11898278
C - Shareholders

Key Name Address Type Nominal ~No.Of Called Up Total Amt.
Value Shares ~“pershare Called Up

HCo00 Independence Group Lid 288 Sheffield Road, Rotherhamy Ondinary’ 1.00 80 1.00 80.00

HCO1 M Colernan e c/o XL Business Solutions Limited, Premier House, Bradford Ordinaty: 1.00 10 1.00 10.00
Road, Cleckheaton, BD19 3TT . - -

HC02 H Coleman &~ clo XL Business Solutions Limited, Premier House, Bradford: Ordinasy 1.00 10 1.00 10.00
Road, Cleckheaton, BD19 3TT

3 Ordinary Entries Totalling 100

Signature C} ) 3/2/2

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 2010




